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
wall carpeting, full basement with some finishing done and over
1300 sq. ft. on main floor. Listed well at $60,500 Call Don or
Mary
LOVELY HOME PLUS REVENUE COTTAGES
All this on park-like ten acres, the five rental units bring a good
return to the owner lucky enough to live in this attractive Lindel
Home. Ideal for someone looking for partial retirement and
extra income. For full information call Don or Mary.

WE HAVE MAPS

ROD SCOTT CALL Don and Mary
537-5056 Small

ANYTIME

REALTY LTD.
MCPHILLIPS AVE.

Mainland offices - White Rock
BOX 750 GANGES, B.C. VOS 1EO

REAL ESTATE IS OUR ONLY BUSINESS!

take greater care in kites and
other airborne objects near pow-
er lines, Islands Hydro Manager
John Thomson disclosed this
week that the glider had appar-
ently been abandoned by the
flyer when it struck a 138,000
volt transmission cable.

The kite short-circuited the
lines and burned to a crisp.

There was no sign of the
pilot.

"He either fell or jumped
from the glider before it hit the
transmission line," explained
Thomson.

Kites are still anathema to
the BC Hydro manager.

Every year children fly kites
into .transmission lines and
break down power supplies at
the same time as they hazard
their own lives.

In any case, warned the
manager, no child or adult
should contemplate climbing a
pole to release a kite. He may be
dead before he hits the ground.

NOBODY ELSE
"Only trained linemen have

the experience and equipment to
work near high voltage lines in
safety," warned Thomson.

There are other hazards.
They haven't given trouble on
the island, but they have proved
fatal in other communities.

The first of these potential
hazards is a television antenna.

People in other communities
have died as a result of a
television antenna hitting a high
voltage line.

He recalled the case of a man
seeking to mount a television
antenna on the roof of a hotel in
Vancouver. The antenna fixer
climbed a fire escape to the roof.
The antenna struck a power line,
introducing him to 12,000 volts.
He lived, but he suffered severe
burns.

Citizen Band radio antennas
are high. Owners would make
good and sure that if they should
fall there is no way they could
come into contact with high
power transmission lines, warn-
ed Thomson.

The owner rarely gets a
second chance. He is usually so
dead after the first time that he
has no time to risk it again.

Box 69,
Ganges Salt Spring Lands 537 5515

-'

PENDER ISLAND
Nearly 1 Ac. Lg. evergreens, level access, quiet area, 300' from sheltered Shingle Bay.
Piped water, power. $8,000
GOWLAND POINT
Where all the ocean traffic passes. A place of pleasant trees, grassy meadow, sea birds
& pebbled beaches. A long W/F. A place of continuing interest to retire and really live.

WATERFRONT HOME
Older remodelled home, 3 BR's, din. rm., sun rm., view from every window. Self
contained bsmt. suite. Good yr-round deep water moorage. Lg. sunny southern exp. lot,
flower & veg. gardens, evergreens & arbutus. $70,000

Call Manfred Burundi 629-3271

GAUANO ISLAND
Neat little 2 BR home, warm & attractive, 5 min. to ferry, F.P., sun rm., utility, carport,
sm. workshop, ideal for retired couple. $37,500

Mini-farm, 11 ac. */z cleared, cedar grove, high view homesite, good water, new stable &
tack room, spacious paddock, power & phone, 250 s.f. fenced veg. garden, excel, soil.
$60,000 V> down bal. at 8'/j%.

Galiano Branch Off. 539-2250
Jean Lockwood Eves. 539-2442

6.5 Acre, bright & sunny, piped water, paved "no through road" $26,000

1.46 Acre near Vesuvius, 200' creek frontage, piped water & paved road. $20,000

0.46 Acre, close to St. Mary's Lake beach access, treed, on quiet road. $11,000

47 Acres, part fenced, orchard, 15 acres pasture. Road allowance on 3 sides, zoned 5 ac.
average, more could be cleared. $87,500

' 15 acres fantastic seaview, treed, quiet road. Low low down payment. $45,000
b

Immaculate 2 BR home, Vesuvius area, seaview, deluxe landscaped Vi acre lot, fireplace
& carport. $56,000

Hundred Hills sea view lot, all modern homes in area. Serviced. $26,500
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
Partially treed. $20,500 with $5,000 down. MLS 17846

537-5568 A.G. BOULTON 537-2624

BLOCK BROS.
RLTY.

490 TRANS CANADA HWY.,
DUNCAN 746-4175

Gulf Islands Representative

KATHY JONES
537-5154 (Res.)
746-4175

Collect (Bus.)

PANORAMIC OCEAN VIEW - 2 ACRES - Crofton. Lge. Immac. 3
bdrm. home - 2 levels fin. - 1 bdrm. in-law suite - Ige. cov. sundeck.
Beautifully landscp. - property fenced at back - very impressive home!
Offes to $74,900 - 4 appl. drapes incl.
1 ACRE WATERFRONT - 4 bdrm. - ultra deluxe homes one of the
islands finest ever offered. By appt. only thru L/S. Call me.
V* ACRE LAKE VIEW. Remodelled older home, $38,500. Just a
dandy for the handyman - boating, fishing, swimming at your door.
Minutes to Ganges. Potential unlimited. 746-4175 Off. Coll. 537-5154
Res.
OCEAN VIEW! 2 bdrm. house & cabin - 100 x 103 lot. Offers to
$34,500 will open the door to this well kept older home. Gen. Comm.
zoning.
FOR THE ACTIVE FAMILY! Lot of room on this 3 acres - close to
town lovely 3 bdrm. home - like new cottage w/ sauna. 2 offices - Ige.
machine shop - undergr. gas tanks, landscaped - and you have a 24'
circ. htd. & filt. pool! Easy to purchase too.
YOUR OWN 17 ACRES GULF ISLAND! That's right - Georgeson Isl.
(off Mayne) Can be bought - the price is right. The isl. is beautiful -
rare offering: Call me. Photos avail.
YOUR OWN 10 ACRES W/ LAKEVIEW - For only $39,500. You'll
want this for you! - winding driveway - beautifully treed • mins. to
Ganges.
BUY THIS BARGAIN! - Mayne Isl. Like new - 2 bdrm. chalet - ocean
vie>v - Vi acre Indscp. - 2 water systems, f.place & furnished! For only
$28,900 firm. Get away from it all at a price you won't equal.

SUBSCRIBE TODAY
Enclosed Is ( ) for one years subscription to DRIFTWOOD.
$7.00 per yew la Canada

Name.

Address..

GANGES, B.C.

If they signed up they should
show up, urges hockey reporter

The Bantam Game this week
was an exciting 13-all tie game,
with Phil Kitchen and Glen
Sollitt scoring for the Rangers
and Jamie Sinclair, Douglas
Hamilton-Home and Shane

O'Donnell scoring for the
Bruins.

The Juniors had another
battling game this week, and all
goals scored were made by good
passing and really keeping on

&redekop
realty

•THE HOMEFINDERS"

Gulf Islands Office
Box 570, Ganges, B.C.

537-5521

FULL COOPERATION TO ALL REALTORS

COMFORTABLE FAMILY HOME - 4 BR., 2 FPs, large sundeck, rec.
room, etc., etc. 1750 Sq. ft. in all, sunny and level lot close to St. Mary
Lake. Only $51,500
SEAVIEW HOME -1500 sq. ft., sunny location, 2 BR., flexible living
space. $65,000
NEW HOME - 3 BR., 1800 sq. ft., seaview, a stone's throw from
beach, quality built with many extras. $65,900
0.47 AC. TREED LOT, Walker Hook area. $11,000
GENTLY SLOPING, NICELY TREED LOT in Mobrae area, 0.43 ac.
$16,000
1.16 AC. VALLEY VIEW - serviced lot. $17,500
SEVERAL HIGH VIEW LOTS in Ganges Heights from $17,000 -
$21,000

ROLF DAMMEL 537-5521 (Days) 537-5124 (Evenings)
***

We have a number of lots of Vi acre each for sale at $9,500 apiece. We
offer discounts for purchases of two or more lots. You won't see Salt
Spring Island land for sale at these prices again, so buy now.

ROLF DAMMEL 537-5521 (Days) 537-5124 (Evenings)
RON MCQUIGGAN 537-5521 (Days) 537-9220 (Evenings)

***
40 ACRE ABANDONED FARM. Barn, lots of old fencing, well,
natural spring. About 10 acres cleared. Only $65,000 New MLS
WATERFRONT COTTAGE on the sunny side of Fulford Harbour.
$43,000- MLS 22971
2Vi ACRES WITH WESTERN VIEWS over Weston Lake. Lovely
cedar log home with large carport and sundeck. Large bedroom,
fireplace. A treat to visit. $51,000
YOU HAVE TO SEE IT TO BELIEVE IT. A luxury 4 bedroom home on
l/i acre. Large kitchen, family room, carport. Only $63,900
4 BEDROOM HOME IN 100 HILLS. Unobstructed seaview over
Ganges Harbour and Active Pass. $76,900 MLS 19775
HAVE YOU WANTED TO LIVE ON A 900' LAKEFRONT with two
sand beaches? This property is 4 acres with a 5 bedroom house and a
large family room with stone fireplace. Master bedroom suite includes
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